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9
23:15

1200 m
8.747 €

Flach

Rainha Pioneira
Rennpreis: 8.747 €
For pure blood Male of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

Box: 1

57.00

Rapero Ave
4j. db H (Sloane Avenue - Rapsodia)

Trainer: Domingo Stengone
Besitzer: San Antonio Vive

Dario Morales

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    5.015 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    6.859 €13.565 €
18.02 Maronas 1 57.0 1100 6.531 Dario Morales Rapero Ave, Don Suleyman, Espartaco
20.01 Maronas 5 57.0 1100 6.531 Guillermo Barragan Majestic King, Suspendido Mine, Don Suley
06.01 Maronas 5 57.0 1100 6.531 Guillermo Barragan Perugia Avenue, Stay The Course, Blue Tric
17.12 Maronas 6 53.0 1100 6.807 4,1 Oriana Brunella Bica Ricky Tricky, Nuestra Vida, Tas Loco
10.12 Maronas 5 57.0 1200 6.807 Carlos Alex Vigil Munich Mp, Orion Stars, Papa Charlie

2
Box: 2

57.00

Maradoniano
4j. db H (Posse - Dona Novata)

Trainer: Pedro Mario Robaina
Besitzer: Julio Y Norma

Juan Luciano De Leivas

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.194 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    9.915 €12.691 €
04.02 Maronas 7 54.0 1100 8.049 18,0 Eric Acosta Rabravo Demon, Sevillana Keep, Atacador
20.01 Maronas 3 57.0 1000 7.658 Eric Acosta Zatoichi, Nordico Fever, Maradoniano
01.10 Maronas 11 52.0 1200 8.739 84,0 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Quilero, California Giant, Chacorta
03.09 Maronas 10 54.0 1200 8.739 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Quilero, Un Beso, El Gach
15.07 Maronas 7 57.0 1000 8.670 Fernando Ciro Olivera El Gach, La Sobrina, California Giant

3
Box: 3

57.00

El Principio
4j. db H (Estruendo - Maroma)

Trainer: Angel Eliberto Barbosa
Besitzer: San Cipriano

Carlos Andres Romero

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    6.294 € 2023: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    3.917 €11.666 €
17.02 Maronas 6 57.0 1500 8.555 Carlos Andres Romero Steinbruch Machu, Ovaova, Latour
21.01 Maronas 3 55.0 1400 8.509 Carlos Andres Romero Ioya King, Carnavalero, El Principio
06.01 Maronas 1 57.0 1400 6.899 Carlos Andres Romero El Principio, Machine Machinist, Gadhir
29.12 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1500 4.113 Carlos Andres Romero El Principio, Green Soldier, In-Verso
15.12 Las Piedras 2 56.0 1400 4.113 Carlos Andres Romero Gran Kauseway, El Principio, Mr. Scandal

4
Box: 4

56.00

Olha O Vaso
4j. db H (E Do Sul - Vestida De Noiva)

Trainer: Charlie Waldemar Alfano
Besitzer: Doctor Pina

Jesus Gabriel Prestes

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    459 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    7.508 €9.102 €
09.02 Maronas 4 56.0 1200 7.658 Jesus Gabriel Prestes Tropik Touch, Munich Mp, Potter
12.11 Maronas 9 54.0 1200 10.331 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Big Johnnie, Good Guy, Que Fletero
01.10 Maronas 8 53.0 1200 8.739 28,0 Martin Ramon Davila Quilero, California Giant, Chacorta
03.09 Maronas 1 56.0 1000 7.106 Vagner Leal Olha O Vaso, Atacador, Flying Leopard
06.08 Maronas 3 56.0 1200 7.405 Vagner Leal Enamoradito Day, Munich Mp, Olha O Vaso

5
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

56.00

Potter
4j. db H (City Banker - Alfarera)

Trainer: Pedro Mario Robaina
Besitzer: El Facu

Javier Emanuel Perez

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    2.389 € 2023: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.988 €14.139 €
09.02 Maronas 3 56.0 1200 7.658 Javier Emanuel Perez Tropik Touch, Munich Mp, Potter
27.01 Maronas 3 56.0 1200 7.658 Javier Emanuel Perez Lunatico Ave, Lemon Chill, Potter
30.12 Maronas 4 56.0 1200 8.394 Javier Emanuel Perez Lee Harvey, Elegant Jons, Quino
18.11 Maronas 5 54.0 1000 7.980 30,0 Brian Nahuel Olivera Pelagio, El Merengue, Enigmatica
05.11 Maronas 7 51.0 1300 8.854 63,0 Brian Nahuel Olivera Man Of Word, Enamoradito Day, Ovaova

6
Box: 6

57.00

Majestic King
4j. db H (Majesticperfection - Quinn Girl)

Trainer: Marcelo Guzman Garcia
Besitzer: El Norteno

Mario Hamptead Gonzalez

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    6.366 € 2023: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    2.333 €9.937 €
17.02 Maronas 3 57.0 1000 7.658 Mario Hamptead Gonza Nordico Fever, Radio Hit, Majestic King
20.01 Maronas 1 57.0 1100 6.531 Mario Hamptead Gonza Majestic King, Suspendido Mine, Don Suley
14.01 Maronas 4 57.0 1200 6.531 Mario Hamptead Gonza Jogoso, Orion Stars, Fatal Afleet
17.12 Maronas 11 57.0 1100 6.807 3,9 Mario Hamptead Gonza Ricky Tricky, Nuestra Vida, Tas Loco
19.11 Maronas 14 57.0 1100 6.807 Victor Ubaldo Martinez Danza Comigo, Clausen, Nordico Fever

7
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

57.00

El Farsante
4j. db H (In The Dark - La Famita)

Trainer: Hugo Daniel Navatta
Besitzer: Don Gael

Sebastian Marcelo Fiorito

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.139 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    2.570 €7.665 €
21.01 Maronas 10 55.0 1400 8.509 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Ioya King, Carnavalero, El Principio
06.01 Maronas 1 57.0 1400 6.899 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori El Farsante, Super Cry, Por Ese Palpitar
03.12 Maronas 8 57.0 1400 7.198 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Latour, Valle Nevado, Mac Gayver
15.10 Maronas 9 57.0 1200 7.106 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Mi Trago Fuerte, Pentagono, Machine Mach
29.09 Maronas 6 57.0 1600 9.041 Eric Acosta Risk Approved, Romano Fever, Micovid Ft

8
Box: 8

57.00

Stay The Course
4j. db H (Sebi Halo - Jaunty Gale)

Trainer: Pablo German Gonzalez
Besitzer: Lucia Y Matias

Pablo Rodriguez

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    5.290 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    2.984 €9.452 €
28.01 Maronas 1 57.0 1200 6.531 1,9 Pablo Rodriguez Stay The Course, Legal Avenue, Temple De
06.01 Maronas 2 57.0 1100 6.531 Pablo Rodriguez Perugia Avenue, Stay The Course, Blue Tric
03.12 Maronas 6 57.0 1400 7.198 Pablo Rodriguez Latour, Valle Nevado, Mac Gayver
22.10 Maronas 2 57.0 1100 7.106 Pablo Rodriguez Cybertruck, Stay The Course, Todinho Well
01.10 Maronas 2 57.0 1200 7.106 Pablo Rodriguez Atacador, Stay The Course, Nordico Fever

9
Box: 9

54.00

Long Over
4j. db H (Overanalyze - Lonely Champ)

Trainer: Martin Martinez
Besitzer: San Felix

Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    15.854 €18.111 €
27.01 Maronas 5 54.0 1200 7.658 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Lunatico Ave, Lemon Chill, Potter
14.01 Maronas 5 54.0 1200 7.658 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Milk Shake, Rabravo Demon, Temporal Fev
30.12 Maronas 6 56.0 1200 8.394 Luis Alberto Caceres Lee Harvey, Elegant Jons, Quino
18.11 Maronas 5 56.0 1400 8.854 Heber Fernando Eugui Cybertruck, Atacador, Kodiak Dancer
20.10 Maronas 9 55.0 1400 9.221 Heber Fernando Eugui Good Guy, Diamond Majestic, Loose Lips

10
Box: 10

56.00

Temporal Fever
4j. db H (Texas Fever - Huaka)

Trainer: Martin Martinez
Besitzer: Grito De Asencio

Federico Fabian Piriz

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.746 € 2023: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.523 €12.873 €
27.01 Maronas 4 56.0 1200 7.658 Federico Fabian Piriz Lunatico Ave, Lemon Chill, Potter
14.01 Maronas 3 56.0 1200 7.658 Federico Fabian Piriz Milk Shake, Rabravo Demon, Temporal Fev
18.11 Maronas 4 56.0 1000 7.980 8,1 Heber Fernando Eugui Pelagio, El Merengue, Enigmatica
29.10 Maronas 3 56.0 1200 8.739 Luis Alberto Caceres Maremoto, El Merengue, Temporal Fever
30.04 Maronas 8 55.0 1300 14.478 33,0 Javier Emanuel Perez Hugandhi, Maravilloso, Ovaova

11
Box: 11

57.00

Enamoradito Day
4j. hp H (Went The Day Well - Enamoradita Ri

Trainer: Pablo German Gonzalez
Besitzer: Los Principios

Eric Acosta

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.349 €15.249 €
14.01 Maronas 7 57.0 1200 7.658 Pablo Rodriguez Milk Shake, Rabravo Demon, Temporal Fev
10.12 Maronas 10 55.0 1200 8.394 Pablo Rodriguez Hugandhi, El Merengue, Quino
05.11 Maronas 2 55.0 1300 8.854 6,1 Pablo Rodriguez Man Of Word, Enamoradito Day, Ovaova
06.08 Maronas 1 57.0 1200 7.405 Pablo Rodriguez Enamoradito Day, Munich Mp, Olha O Vaso
23.07 Maronas 4 57.0 1200 7.405 Pablo Rodriguez Elegant Jons, Regal Lord, Kodiak Dancer

12
Box: 12

57.00

Atacador
4j. db H (Mogador - Ataxia)

Trainer: Angel Eliberto Barbosa
Besitzer: La Bohemia

Martin Ramon Davila

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.255 € 2023: 23 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    14.311 €17.782 €
09.02 Maronas 5 57.0 1200 7.658 Martin Ramon Davila Tropik Touch, Munich Mp, Potter
04.02 Maronas 3 54.0 1100 8.049 32,0 Carlos Andres Romero Rabravo Demon, Sevillana Keep, Atacador
20.01 Maronas 7 57.0 1000 7.658 Carlos Andres Romero Zatoichi, Nordico Fever, Maradoniano
16.12 Maronas 7 57.0 1100 7.980 Carlos Andres Romero El Merengue, Nordico Fever, Sevillana Kee
10.12 Maronas 8 54.0 1200 8.394 Carlos Andres Romero Hugandhi, El Merengue, Quino

Ergebnis: Quoten:


